The State of New Hampshire
Department of Environmental Services

NHDES

orTTooTee Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

December 7, 2021

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and The Honorable Council
State House
Concord, NH 03301
REQUESTED ACTION

Approve the Roy and Barbara Putnam Revocable Trust’s request for a five year permit time extension of the
New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) Wetlands Bureau permit #2016-01600, in
accordance with RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a), to perform the following work on Lake Winnipesaukee in
Moultonborough. This project was previously approved by the Governor and Executive Council on February
15, 2017, Item #47, and will not have significant impact on, or adversely affect, the values of Lake
Winnipesaukee.

Remove 165 sq. ft. of patio constructed over the bank and within public waters, restore 26 linear ft. of
shoreline, repair a 14 ft. 6 in. x 18 ft. boathouse, restore its two supporting piling piers to measure 7 ft. 3 in. x
18 ft. 6 in., each accessed by a 3 ft. x 8 ft. and 3 ft. x 10 ft. walkway over the bank, and install a 6 ft. x 40 ft.
seasonal pier and anchor pad southerly on the frontage on an average of 337 ft. of shoreline along Lake
Winnipesaukee, in Moultonborough.

The NHDES finds that the applicant has demonstrated all of the following:

1. The permit for which the extension is being sought has not been revoked or suspended without
reinstatement.

2. The extension will not violate a condition of law or rule.

3. The project is proceeding toward completion in accordance with the plans and other documentation
referenced in the permit dated December 21, 2016.

4. The applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the public waters of the state from
deterioration during the period of extension.

The NHDES imposed the following conditions as part of this approval:

1. All work shall be in accordance with plans by Ambrose Marine Construction dated November 8, 2016, as
received by the department on November 23, 2016.

2. This permit is not valid and effective until it has been recorded with the appropriate county Registry of
Deeds by the applicant. Prior to starting work under this permit, the permittee shall submit a copy of the
recorded permit to the DES Wetlands Program by certified mail, return receipt requested.

3. All development activities associated with this project shall be conducted in compliance with applicable
requirements of RSA 483-B and N.H. Code of Administrative Rules Env-Wq 1400 during and after

construction.

www.des.nh.gov
29 Hazen Drive ¢« PO Box 95 « Concord, NH 03302-0095

NHDES Main Line: (603) 271-3503 « Subsurface Fax: (603) 271-6683 » Wetlands Fax: (603) 271-6588
TDD Access: Relay NH 1 (800) 735-2964
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10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

The proposed 6 ft. x. 40 ft. pier shall not be installed until the patio removal, shoreline stabilization, and
restoration of the piling piers dimensions has been completed.

Work shall be carried out in a time and manner to avoid disturbances to migratory waterfowl! breeding and
nesting areas.

Appropriate turbidity controls shall be installed prior to construction, shall be maintained during
construction such that no turbidity escapes the immediate dredge area and shall remain until suspended
particles have settled and water at the work site has returned to normal clarity.

All construction-related debris shall be placed outside of the areas subject to RSA 482-A. Any spoil
material deposited within 250 feet of any surface water shall comply with RSA-483-B.

Any subdivision of the property frontage will require removal of a sufficient portion of the docking
structures to comply with the dock size and density requirements in effect at the time of the subdivision.
Only those structures shown on the approved plans shall be installed or constructed along this frontage.
All portions of the structures shall be at least 20 ft. from the abutting property lines or the imaginary
extension of those lines into the water.

Pilings shall be spaced a minimum of 12 ft. apart as measured piling center to piling center.

No portion of the seasonal pier shall extend more than 40 ft. from the shoreline at full lake elevation (Elev.
504.32).

All seasonal structures shall be removed for the non-boating season.

The repairs shall maintain the size, location, and configuration of the pre-existing structures.

All construction-related debris shall be placed outside of areas subject to RSA 482-A jurisdiction.

This permit does not allow dredging for any purpose other than the removal of the crib supported patio.
This permit does not authorize the construction of a rip rap shoreline or a wall along the frontage.
Photographs shall be submitted to the file clearly showing the finished restored rocky shoreline.

EXPLANATION

The NHDES approved this project on December 7, 2021. The NHDES supported its decision with the following
findings:

1.

2.

Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(b), the permittee submitted a written request to the department for an extension
of permit #2016-01600 prior to the expiration of the permit.

Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(c)(2), the submitted request included a statement, signed and certified in
accordance with Env-Wt 311.11, that: the permit for which extension is sought has not been revoked or
suspended without reinstatement; extension of the permit would not violate a condition of law or rule;
the project is proceeding towards completion in accordance with plans and other documentation
referenced by the permit; the applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the public
waters of the state from deterioration during the period of extension; and the wetland delineation is still
valid pursuant to Env-Wt 406.01(b).

Per Rule Env-Wt 314.05(d), as specified in RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a), the department finds the permittee has
submitted the request as specified in Env-Wt 314.05(b) and (c) and the mitigation measures proposed by
the permittee are adequate to protect public waters from deterioration. The department therefore grants
one extension of five additional years for permit #2016-01600.
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Application file documents are being forwarded to the Governor and the Executive Council in connection with
their consideration of this matter pursuant to RSA 482-A:3, ll(a), as it is a major project in public waters of the
state.

We respectfully request your approval of this item. M

Robert R. Scott ‘ v
Commissioner
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NHDES-W-06-044

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF
NEW HAMBSHIRE WETLANDS OR SHORELAND PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF ..
. »Envn'onmental Water Division/Land Resources Management

Services Wetlands Bureau

A Pl

RSA/Rule: RSA 482-A:3 XIV-a; RSA 483-B:5-b, Vi/ Env-Wt 314.05

RJIIUCTE VYL LI I S0 0W Wi IW e Wi ran s wne v mear v oo C—— e ee— g -

request an extension of a permit if certain COﬂdltIOﬂS are met (see Section 3). Thls request must be subm|tted before the
Wetland or Shoreland permit expires. Once the permit expires, it is no longer eligible for an extension. The grey boxes
above are for Administrative/Registry of Deeds use.

O
IPEHGAN 3
S s»:»’.&s. N T

OWN ER/AUTHORlZED AGENT NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS TOWN/CITY: o STATE: | ZIP CODE:

ALY

EMAIL: iﬁ’

Hf your permit extension request includes all the required materials, initials, and signature demonstrating that the
folloWing conditions have been met, your request will be granted, and you will receive this page, signed and
annotated with the new permit expiration date as evidence of your extension. if your request does not include all the
required materials, initials and signature, a copy of the request will be returned to you with this page annotated with
the missing/non-compliant items indicated. Enter the length of the requested extension in the box be!ow, and then
initial each box to accept the conditions or check “N/A” if not apphcable :

The length of the réquested extension, not to exceed 5 years: 37§51 (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, V).

The permit for which the extension is sought has not been revoked or suspended without
reinstatement (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, Vi{a)). -

Initials:

Extension would not violate a condition of law or rule (RSA 482-A:3, XiV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, VI(b)).

Initials:

Irm@des.nh.gov or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

www.des.nh.gov
2020-05 Page 1 of 2




NHDES-W-06-044

Initials: @

The project is proceeding towards completion in accordance with plans and other documentation
referenced by the permit (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a) and RSA 483-B:5-b, Vl(c}).

Initials: @

The applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the public waters of the state from
deterioration during the period of extension (RSA 482-A:3, XIV-a(a) and Env-Wt 314.05(c)).

Check Not Applicable (N/A) if this is a Shoreland Permit: N/A

initials: BB

The wetland delineation is still valid pursuant to Env-Wt 406.01(b) (Env-Wt 314.05(c)).
Check N/A if this is a Shoreland Permit: N/A

Initials:

The applicant proposes reasonable mitigation measures to protect the shorelands and public waters of
the state from deterioration during the period of extension (RSA 483-8:5-b, VI(d)).

Check N/A |f thlS isa WetIands Permut . N/A

initial each box below to certify:

lni;i’als:

' Im%gls: To the best of the signer’s knowledge and belief, all required notifications have been provided.
Initials: The information submitted on or with the application is true, complete, and not misleading to the best
RP of the signer’s knowledge and belief.
The signer understands that:
e The submission of false, incomplete, or misleading information constitutes grounds for NHDES to:
1. Deny the application.
2. Revoke any approval that is granted based on the information.
3. If the signer is a certified wetland scientist, licensed surveyor, or professional engineer
licensed to practice in New Hampshire, refer the matter to the joint board of licensure
Imtlals: and certification established by RSA 310-A:1.
RP o The signer is subject to the penalties specified in New Hampshire law for falsification in official
matters, currently RSA 641.
o The signature shall constitute authorization for the municipal conservation commission and the
Department to inspect the site of the proposed project, except for minimum impact forestry SPN
projects and minimum impact trail projects, where the signature shall authorize only the
department to inspect the site pursuant to RSA 482-A:6, Il
if the applicant is not the owner of the property, each property owner signature shaII constitute

certification by the signer that he or she is aware of the application being filed and does not object to
the filing.

PRINT NAME LEGIBLY

%7‘ LAY

SIGNATURE (ABPLICANT,

IFFERENTFRPM OWNER): PRINT NAME LEGIBLY
G I Rg(,l{/‘f‘u’) 10"3 ~MHM

SIGNATURE (AGENT, IF APPLICABLE): ' PRINT NAME LEGIBLY:

2020-05

Irm@des.nh.gov or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095
www.des.nh.gov

Page 2 of 2



NHDES-W-06-012

WETLANDS PERMIT APPLICATION

Water Division/ Wetlands Bureau

NHDES Land Resources Management
, Check the status of your application: www.des.nh.gov/onestop

RSA/Rule: RSA 482-A/ Env-Wt 100-900

. X standard Review (Minimum, Minor or Major Impact) {1 Expedited Review (Minimum impact only)

ADDRESS: 120 Greene's Basin Rd TOWN/CITY: Moultonborough
TAXMAP: 133 BLOCK: LOT: 21 UNIT:
USGS TOPO MAP WATERBODY NAME: Lake Winnipesaukee [0 NA | STREAM WATERSHED SIZE: I NA

[} Latitude/Longitude [J UTM [ State Piane

) provided belo S

tore existing shoreline and dock/boathouse to previously permitted (91-00728) dimensions and locations. 2.
Once restored, repair dock ensuring it still conforms to previously permitted dimensions. 3. Install seasonal
docking structure on frontage.

[] NA This lot has no shoreline frontage. SHORELINE FRONTAGE: 337’

Shoreline frontage is calculated by determining the average of the distances of the actual natural navigable shoreline frontage and a
straight line drawn between the property lines, both of which are measured at the normal high water line.

UTHORIZATION, SHORELAND, ALTERATION OF TER

91-00728

a. Natural Heritage Bureau File ID:  NHB 16 - 0808
b. [l Desiagnated River the projectis in % miles of: and
date a copy of the application was sent to the Local River Management Advisory Committee: Month: __ Day: __ Year:
K NA : J
shoreland@des.nh.qov or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095 &,,4,"/
www.des.nh.gov o

4
Permit Application - Valid untit 01/2017 Page 1 9{’{



LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.l: Putnam, Roy & Barbara

TRUST/ COMPANY NAME:Roy & Barbara Putham Rev. Trust | MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 1624

TOWN/CITY: Center Harbor STATE: NH ZIP CODE: 03226

EMAIL or FAX: PHONE:

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By |n|t|al|ng here: , I hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters relative to this application
electromcally L

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.i.:

TRUST / COMPANY NAME: MAILING ADDRESS:
TOWN/CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:
EMAIL or FAX: PHONE:

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION: By initialing here , | hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters relative to this application

electronlcally
A LR

UTHORIZ

LAST NAME, FIRST NAME, M.I.: Greer, Tobin COMPANY NAME:Ambrose Marine

MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 1323

TOWN/CITY: Meredith STATE: NH ZIP CODE: 03253

EMAIL or FAX: "tobin@marinenh.com PHONE: 603.279.4444

ELECTRON!C COMMUNICATION: By initialing here TG, I hereby authorize NHDES to communicate all matters relative to this application electronically

Snt for clarification of the below statements =

By signing the application, | am certifying that:

1. lauthorize the applicant and/or agent indicated on this form to act in my behalf in the processing of this application, and to furnish
upon request, supplemental information in support of this permit application.

2. 1 have reviewed and submitted information & attachments outlined in the Instructions and Required Attachment document.

3. Allabutters have been identified in accordance with RSA 482-A:3, | and Env-Wt 100-900.

4. 1 have read and provided the required information outlined in Env-Wt 302.04 for the applicable project type.

5. 1 have read and understand Env-Wt 302.03 and have chosen the least impacting alternative.

6. Any structure that ! am proposing to repair/replace was either previously permitted by the Wetlarids Bureau or would be considered
grandfathered per Env-Wt 101.47.

7. | have submitted a Request for Project Review (RPR) Form (www.nh.gov/nhdhr/review) to the NH State Historic Preservat;on Officer
(SHPO) at the NH Division of Historical Resources to identify the presence of historical/ archeological resources while coordlnatmg
with the lead federal agency for NHPA 106 compliance.

8. I authorize NHDES and the municipal conservation commission to inspect the site of the proposed project.

| have reviewed the information being submitted and that to the best of my knowledge the information is true and accurate.

10. I understand that the wiliful submission of falsified or misrepresented information to the New Hampshire Department of
Environmental Services is a criminal act, which may result in legal action.

11. 1 am aware that the work | am proposing may require additional state, local or federal permits which | am responsible for obtaining.

2. The mailing addresses | have provided are up to date and appropriate for receipt of NHDES correspondence. NHDES will not

_ sirf /&
[ge] GU%WMF/SK]W Print nan?al/legltg / “ /77 4/74 D{te/

shoreland@des.nh.gov or (603) 271-2147 [J]
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095 E

www.des.nh.qov

©

Darrit Annliratinng - Malid untit 01/9047 ﬂ] Hixl e DNOAD



MUNICIPAL SIGNATURES

4 %".’iﬁé”éiié”ERVATmN COMMISSION SIGNATURE

Print name legibly Date -

th conservatlon commlssron s signature is obtained in the space bove.

or Commlssron srgnature be obtained prror to the submlttal of theorlglnal
're., - : R

use _to sign. If the Conservation Commlssron does not srgn thls statement
vfor expedrted review and the appllcatlon will reviewed in the standard

. OWN 1 CITY CLERK SIGNATURE

20»14) 1 hereby certify that the appllcant has filed four apphcatron forms four
ps’wrth the town/0|ty 1ndxcated below. -

- % (51\/ ”WW

Town/Crty_ .

shoreland@des.nh.goy or (603) 271-2147
NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095
www.des.nh.gov

Dormit Annlication - \/alid nintil O1/2017



JURISDICTIONAL AREA SZE';:“;\NU'SN; sz%ngf?m!a;{t .

Forested wetland [ atr (] ATF
Scrub-shrub wettand [] aTe (] aTF
Emergent wetland [ atr (] AT
Wet meadow [] ate (] ATE
Intermittent stream [ atr (] atF
Perennial Stream / River / [ atr / (] aTe
Lake / Pond / [ aTF / [ ate
Bank - Intermittent stream / [ atr / (] aTF
Bank - Perennial stream / River / [ aTF / (] aTe
Bank - Lake / Pond / (] atr / (] ATk
Tidal water / [ atr / (] ATE
Salt marsh [ ate (] aTF
Sand dune [] ATF (] aTF
Prime wetland [ atr (] ATF
Prime wetland buffer [ atr (] aTe
Undeveloped Tidal Buffer Zone (TBZ) [1ATF [] ate
Previously-developed upland in TBZ [ atr I:I ATF
Dosing-Lake: Pond 5h2-315 =Rk 0 227 Owe|  ayo0 sf Ot
Docking - Ri\)er : o ‘ [1ATF [ ATF
Docking - Tidal Water [J atr 0 ATF_

TOTAL | / /

}qL{li'r’éd:At»téichrhénts document fdr_further ihstr,i‘j‘cﬁon

[ Minimum Impact Fee: Flat fee of $ 200
] Minor or Major Impact Fee: Calculate using the below table below

Permanent and Temporary (non-docking) sq.ft. X $0.20= $

~
Temporary (seasonal) docking structure: Q Ho sq.ft. X $1.00= § ?\ L{ O

Permanent docking structure: sq.ft. X $200= §

$ A0D

il

Projects proposing shoreline structures (including docks) add $200

Total= § ”, "‘ O

4
The Application Fee is the above calculated Total or $200, whichever is greater = § Ll Y O

NHDES Wetlands Bureau, 29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302-0095

!
shoreland@des.nh.qov or (603) 271-2147 !l;)
www.des.nh.gov l”

parmit Application - Valid until 01/2017
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Putnam Rev. Trust ]
Moultonborough, NH C'AI Iﬂ?ﬁ&?}?ﬂgﬁ
1 inch = 376 Feet
376

www.cai-tech.com

13419

134/1722

144119

144/20

165/1

Data shown on this map is provided for planning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CAl Technologies are not responsible for any use for other purposes
or misuse or misrepresentation of this map.
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@ NeEw HAMPSHIRE NATURAL HERITAGE BUREAU
NHB DATACHECK RESULTS LETTER

To: Tobin Greer, Ambrose Marine Construction
Box 1323

Meredith, NH 03253

From: NH I){!aﬁrral Heritage Bureau

Date: §/29/2016 (valid for one year from this date)

. |"I
Rl
-l

Re: &

Review by NH Natural Heritage Bureau of request subnntted 3/ 18/2016

| , Tobin Greer

dock stme‘tures.’_:

y staff of th NHNatural Heritage Bureau
ogram for recor ds of rare species and :
d below. The species considered 1nclude

e state of New Hampshlre or the federal

fhose hsted as Threatened 1dangered by either
governifient. o
although there was a NHB record (e.g., rare wildlife, plant, and/or natural
cornmunlty) present in the vicinity, we do not expect that it will be impacted by the; proposed
project. This determmatron was made based on the project information submitted via the NHB
Datacheck Tool on 3/ 18/2016 and cannot be used for any other project.

ECETVE

Department of Resources and Economic Development DRED/NHB
Division of Forests.and Lands 172 Pembroke Rd.
(603) 271-2214  ‘fax: 271-6488 Concord, NH 03301



@ NEw HAMPSHIRE NATURAL HERITAGE BUREAU

NHB DATACHECK RESULTsS LETTER

MAP OF PROJECT BOUNDARIES FOR: NHB16-0808

NHB16-0808

04 -

‘05

=it

N ERRTUE T
0EGELY Er?,
ot P ]j}
"N 06 2016 2
NHDES

LAND RESQ‘JF\’C‘EQ FANAGEMENT

Department of Resources and Economic Development

Division of Forests and Lands
(603) 271-2214  fax: 271-6488

DRED/NHB
172 Pembroke Rd.
Concord, NH 03301



Ambrose Mariné Construction
PO Box 1323
Meredith, NH 03253
603.279.4444
info@marinenh.com

Abutter List for Putnam Revocable Trust

- Subject Parcel
120 Greene’s Basin Rd.; Moultonborough Tax Map 133/21

Roy & Barbara Putnam Rev. Trust
Roy & Baybara Putnam Trustees

Abutters

Moultonborough Tax Map 133/19; Greene’s Basin Rd. (unnumbered lot)
Roy & Barbara Putnam Rev. Trust

Roy & ‘Barbara Putnam Trustees

(same owners as subject parcel)
‘Moultonborough Tax Map 133/22; 19 Gruner Extension

Kathleen Shaughnessy Rev. Triist
Kathleen Shaughnessy Trustee

‘Moultonborough Tax Map 134/19; Gruner Extension (unnumbered lot)
Edward Shaughnessy Rev. Trust
Edward Shaughnessy Trustee

l.s

JUN 06 2015 U

_ Ndes




Updated Existing Property Overview

Putnam, 120 Greene’s Basin =
/ Moultonborough Tax Map 133/21 D E @ E ﬂ w E /
o 17=40’ NOV , /
/ DES File #2016-01600 23208
/ B;:;?;:jf Lake Winnipesauke

e NHDES
O BT, LAND RESOURCES MANAGEMENF/
/”/ ‘J/ \:Dgggged A(\P':N‘ tD /
r/ / . - ¥ do{k .
/ oL /“ /

) Full Lake 504.32

/ Setback
+/- 530 sf beach

No work

Abutter
Putnam
™ 133/19

! Notes:
/ ; 8_4f sq. ft - this scaled overview illustrates all existing structures; following /
rICK paver

patio overview illustrates proposed structures; additional drawings will be
/ scaled and dimensioned to.detail dock and shoreline work

House -the scope of this project is to restore the dock and shoreline to /

/ previously permitted dimensions and locations /
- this will include removing the patio, reducing the size of the docks and
/ re-establishing the natural shoreline /
/ - this project will remove fill from state waters/land and will lessen overall
impact

- additional drawings will specify exact limits of temporary and permanent
impacts; as a general overview, impacts will be contained to the dock and
patio area and location of new seasonal dock
-Shoreline Calculation: /
Avg. Frontage- 3377 /

Abutter
Shaughnessy
T™ 133/22

Pin-Pin- 334’
By Shore- 340’

Ambrose Marine
11/8/2016
Sheet I of 5~




Updated Proposed Property Overview
Putnam, 120 Greene’s Basin
Moultonborough Tax Map 133/21
/ - 17=40°
/ DES File #2016-01600

Boathouse -
Boathous Lake Winnipesaukee

o ;
/ Foorpnnr\\s
, / [ 28.25' s, #.
\piling ]
(»’i / : v subported Cv
i Y. dock 6x40° .
/ 1

seasonal
dock

¢ J \
I H 3
: : ;
g : i o Sons, <
1 ; .
20" 3\ (=] -ewad

Setback * g

\ ¢

Abutter s / NN J_.:%/
Putnam ~ B2 AN

T™ 133/19

t Full Lake 504.32'

+/- 530 sf beach
No work

' A ' 27 ] 4x7' aar;chor " Sop ot Bl T T e ’ 7 ---------

=
O / : 4
1 ‘Wood Deck s
N : 000 ¢ :  Notes:
5 / Removed - this scaled overview illustrates all proposed structures; previous /
i<l
)
[ond

--------------------------

Abutter
Shaughnessy
T™ 133/22

patlo e/ overview illustrates proposed structures; additional drawings will be

/ shoreline scaled and.-dimensioned to detail dock and shoreline work

-the scope of this project is to restore the dock and shoreline to /
previously permitted dimensions and locations /
- this will include removing the patio, reducing the size of the docks and
re-establishing the natural shoreline /
- this project will remove fill from state waters/land and will lessen overall
impact
- additional drawings will specify exact limits of temporary and permanent
impacts; as a general overview, impacts will be contained to the dock and
patio area and location of new seasonal dock .
-Shoreline Calculation: /
Avg. Frontage- 337"
Pin-Pin- 334’ /
By Shore- 340°

Ambrose Marine
11/8/2016
Sheet 2 of 5




Updated Existing Dock and Patio
Details
Putnam, 120 Greene’s Basin
- Moultonborough Tax Map 133/21
1"=10’
DES File #2016-01600

Boathouse Footprint
/ 14'6" x 18"

presents impact area, both permanent
and tempo? +/- 420 sf.
/4 : - The impact includes removal of 30.5 sf section of dock and

/ T o il DR ELL ] S s T the removal of. 164.5 square feet of brick patio along with

ik | the fill underneath '
/ © 4o O T O - The bank behind the full lake reference of 504.32" will be

' : temporarily impacted to restore shoreline grade and natural
conditions
- Impact further illustrated in provided cross sections

23'6"

N
3

~

/ 23'5" ;;‘4 ALY 23'5"

APy
Xt

o

3
i
X

N

B

: 270’ to prop. line

/ 236" X7’ patio &jg
/!<:1 35" to property line g
o -éi

T N e T

Ambrose Marine
11/8/2016

383" on'g"
Sheet 3 of &

Corner of House

a8 ]

34'



Updated-Proposed Dock and Patio
Details
Putnam, 120-Greene’s Basin
Mouitonborough Tax Map 133/21
y7=1.03 :
DES File #2016-01600

- Boathouse Footprint
/ 14'8" x 18'
/ Notes: pr—
-The area in box & efits impact area, both permanent and
/ 236 temporary, of +/- m

!
i

/o7 g ] §.
| T i

- The impact includes removal of 30.5 sf section of dock and the
/ _ W AR — __removal of 164.5 square feet of brick patio along with the fill
/ r 3 r s l_underneath
0 Lo Oi+0 - The bank behind the full lake reference of 504.32’ will be
/ : i temporarily impacted to restore shoreline grade and natural

/ : conditions
: - Impact further illustrated in provided cross sections

/ 18'6" 1471 E 14' 18'¢"

-
:

35'to proﬁgérty line
o

/
/ ‘ Ambrose Marine
// 11/8/2016
) 383"
: Shorelnne Restored to Natural Sheetq of §
/ conditon; Gently sloped from lawn

to lake with various sized stones
randomly located to create border

Corner of House

48' H




Existing and Proposed Cross

Putnam, 120 Greene’s Basin
Moultonborough Tax Map 133/21
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* Area to be removed and restored as seen in
proposed drawings includes 30.5 square feet of dock
164.5 square feet of patio, i.e. removal of fill from lake
and dock dimensions as previously permitted
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“Impacts
- removal of paver patio and supporting rocks
-removal of full dock section- now ramps from previously permitted docks to

shore
- shoreline restored natrually i.e. rocks placed randomly in bank. Thus, exact tog

of bank will vary but no rip shore or stone wall to be created

- bank impacted as far back as removal of rock than replacement of natural
shoreline, disturbed area replensihed with clean fill

- ne plants to be removed or added
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